CITY OF SONORA - PROPOSED 2015 ANNEXATIONS

Percent Cumulative

2015 Legal Description General Description AREA AREA Of Existing AREA

Annexations (SF) (AC) City Limits (AC)
Current City Limits 59,285,786.960 | 1,361.014 1,361.014
Tract 1 Abstract 834, 3.72 Ac, Sec 66, HE & WTRY Co 162,043.848 3.720 0.27% 1,364.734
Tract 2 Abstract 315, 0.24 Ac, Sec 85, HE & WT RY Co &1.91 Ac 18,774.435 0.431 0.03% 1,365.165
Tract 3 Lomax, Sec 85, HE & WT RY Co, 0.25 Ac 10,890.044 0.250 0.02% 1,365.415
Tract 4 Abstract 1186, 0.42 Ac, Sec 84, Steve ) Murphy 18,295.273 0.420 0.03% 1,365.835
Tract5 Abstract 1186, 25.305 Ac, Sec 84, Steve J Murphy 1,102,290.209 25.305 1.86% 1,391.140
Tract 6 Abstract 809, 0.757 Ac, Sec 54, HE & WT RY Co 32,975.052 0.757 0.06% 1,391.897
Tract7 Southwest Subdivision, Lot 1, 10, 0.56 Ac & 0.24 Ac 34,848.139 0.800 0.06% 1,392.697
Tract 8 Abstract 809, 5.2382 Ac, Sec 54, C F Adams & Southwest Division 232,088.608 5.328 0.39% 1,398.026
Tract 9 Slide 9b, Plat Records, Sutton County, Texas Sinaloa 736,079.824 16.898 1.24% 1,414.924
Tract 10 Slide 27a, Plat Records, Sutton County, Texas Loma Alta 1,265,423.062 29.050 2.13% 1,443.974

Subtoal of Annexation Tracts ’ " 3,613,708.494 82.959 6.10%

Notes:

1. For Location of Proposed Annexation Tracts, Refer to City of Sonora Redistricting 2012, Adopted 10-15-12 Map, with Highlighted Annexation Areas and Tract Numbers

2. Area for Existing 2015 City Limits is Based on City Limits Shape File Obtained from the U.S. Census Bureau, Which Matches the City's Redistricting Map

3. Area for Annexation Tracts Based on Information Provided by the Sutton County Appraisal District and the Property Legal Description
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